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ERCHA ITALY REGIONAL SHOW 2025

31 MAY - 1 JUNE

LOUISE RANCH

AUGUSTO DE FAZIO

HERDWORK ALL AGES OPEN
Horse Rider Owner Herd Rein Fence Comp.

1st Metelinos Cat Remo Minnucci Remo Minucci 70 70
2nd Snappin Gun Mr Michele De Simone Lucrezia Baiocco 69 69
3rd Jimmy Hot Reyish Remo Minnucci Remo Minucci 66 66
4th Mia Masterskeeto Michele De Simone Silvia Maria Simone 65 65
4th Lr Quixotes Cattleya Michele De Simone Emily Santarelli 65 65
5th Light Aristocrat Mr Alessio Benedetti Alessio Benedetti 64 64
6th Elan Aristocrat Mr Michele De Simone Emily Santarelli 63 63
7th She's As A Cat Michele De Simone Damiano Sbardella 61 61
8th Dancing Aristocrat Mr Michele De Simone Matese Ranch 60 60
8th Kr Baby Tuned Daniele Marsonet Roberto Di Cola 60 60
8th SH Smartonite Michele De Simone Silvia Maria Simone 60 60

HERDWORK ALL AGES NON PRO

Horse Rider Owner Herd Rein FenceComposite
1st Mia Masterskeeto Giovannino Trulli Silvia Maria Simone 64 64
2nd A General Diamond Claudio Paolucci Claudio Paolucci 61 61
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3rd Honos Commander Senia Bolsi Gobbi Senia Bolsi Gobbi 60 60
3rd Blondlenal Ynx Elio Blasio Elio Blasio 60 60

0

NOVICE HORSE OPEN

Horse Rider Owner Herd Rein FenceComposite
1st Mia Masterskeeto Michele De Simone Silvia Maria Simone 70 72 142
2nd Miss Little Sunshine Alessandro Coppari Alessandro Coppari 71,5 69 140,5
2nd Whizz Command Roberto Di Cola Daniele Marsonet 71 67 138
3rd Jimmy Hot Reyish Remo Minnucci Remo Minnucci 68,5 69 137,5
4th Kr Baby Tuned Daniele Marsonet Roberto Di Cola 68,5 60 128,5
5th She's As A Cat Michele De Simone Damiano Sbardella 65,5 60 125,5
6th Light Aristocrat Mr Alessio Benedetti Alessio Benedetti 69,5 64,5 134
7th Kr Baby Tuned Daniele Marsonet Roberto Di Cola 69 64 133
8th Metelinos Cat Remo Minnucci Remo Minnucci 67 62 129
9th Dancing Aristocrat Mr Michele De Simone Matese Ranch 0 60 60
10th Lr Quixotes Cattleya Michele De Simone Emily Santarelli 0 0 0

0

NOVICE HORSE NON PRO

Horse Rider Owner Herd Rein FenceComposite
1st She's As A Cat Damiano Sbardella Damiano Sbardella 69 66,5 135,5
2nd A General Diamond Claudio Paolucci Claudio Paolucci 69,5 65 134,5
3rd Mia Masterskeeto Giovannino Trulli Silvia Maria Simone SC SC 0

0

OPEN BRIDLE

Horse Rider Owner Herd Rein FenceComposite
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1st Elan Aristocrat Mr Michele De Simone Emily Santarelli 71,5 70 141,5
2nd Grace Roan Oak Tiziana Olivieri Remo Minnucci 69,5 61 130,5
3rd Sh Smartonite Michele De Simone Silvia Maria Simone 0 60 60
4th Snappin Gun Mr Michele De Simone Lucrezia Baiocco 0 0 0

0

NON PRO BRIDLE LEVEL 1

Horse Rider Owner Herd Rein FenceComposite
1st One Diamond Storm Maria Alberta Iaia Maria Alberta Iaia 67 63 130

NON PRO BRIDLE

Horse Rider Owner Herd Rein FenceComposite
1st One Diamond Storm Maria Alberta Iaia Maria Alberta Iaia 67 63 130
2nd Sh Smartonite Silvia Maria Simone Silvia Maria Simone 63,5 0 63,5

BOX DRIVE

Horse Rider Owner Herd Rein FenceComposite
1st Blondlenal Ynx Elio Blasio Elio Blasio 63 60 123

NOVICE RIDERS

Horse Rider Owner Herd Rein FenceComposite
1st Mr Dualin Ruf Giorgia Giacira Alessandro Moretti 68 73 141
2nd Miss Remi Chex Federica Anselmi Alessandro Coppari 70 70 140
3rd Glolena Sun Francesca Taini Francesca Taini 69 69 138
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4th Honos Commander Senia Bolsi Gobbi Senia Bolsi Gobbi 66,5 67 133,5
5th Ant Aristocrat Mr Alessio Splendori Matese Ranch 66 65 131
6th Whizz Command Margherita Gattarelli Daniele Marsonet 65 64 129
7th Jiulis Wyatt Quixotes Laura Oliva Laura Oliva 0 0 0

YOUTH NOVICE RIDERS

Horse Rider Owner Herd Rein FenceComposite
1st Kn Magic Star Gabriele Tariello Gabriele Tariello 69,5 70,5 140

4


